Certificate of Service
I hereby certify that I served the foregoing document “MOTION FOR OFFICIAL
NOTICE OF CALIFORNIANS FOR RENEWABLE ENERGY, INC (CARE) "under A08-11 -001,
R06-02-013, R04-04-003, R04-04-025, and R99-11-022. Each person designated on the official
service lists, have been provided a copy via e-mail, to all persons on the attached service lists on
June 24, 2011 transmitting the copies via e-mail to all parties who have provided an e-mail
address. First class mail will be used if electronic service cannot be effectuated.
I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

CALIFORNIA POWER EXCHANGE CORPORATION
201 S LAKE AVE STE 409
PASADENA, CA
FOR: CALIFORNIA POWER EXCHANGE
90071-1543 91101-4807
CAROL A. SCHMID-FRAZEE
ATTORNEY AT LAW
SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA EDISON COMPANY
PO BOX 800 2244 WALNUT GROVE AVE
ROSEMEAD, CA
FOR: SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA EDISON COMPANY
JANET COMBS
SR. ATTORNEY
SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA EDISON COMPANY
2244 WALNUT GROVE AVENUE
ROSEMEAD, CA91770 91770
DANIEL A. KING
ATTORNEY AT LAW
SEMPRA ENERGY RESOURCES
101 ASH STREET

MICHAEL D. EVANS
SHELL ENERGY NORTH AMERICA (US) L.P.
4445 EASTGATE MALL, SUITE 100
SAN DIEGO, CA
FOR: SHELL ENERGY NORTH AMERICA (US)
L.P.
92120
92103
KELLY M. MORTON
SAN DIEGO GAS & ELECTRIC
101 ASH STREET
SAN DIEGO, CA
WENDY KEILANI
SAN DIEGO GAS & ELECTRIC
8330 CENTURY PARK COURT, CP32D
SAN DIEGO, CA92123 92123
CARE Motion for Official Notice 3
SB GT&S 0747881
FOR: SAN DIEGO GAS & ELECTRIC
CENTRAL FILES

2600 CAPITOL AVENUE, SUITE 400
SACRAMENTO, CA
FOR: INDEPENDENT ENERGY PRODUCERS
ASSOCIATION
95816-5905 95816-5905
GREGGORY L. WHEATLAND
ATTORNEY AT LAW
ELLISON, SCHNEIDER & HARRIS, LLP
2600 CAPITOL AVENUE, SUITE 400
SACRAMENTO, CA
FOR: HERCULES MUNICIPAL UTILITY
JEFFERY D. HARRIS
ATTORNEY AT LAW
ELLISON, SCHNEIDER & HARRIS
2600 CAPITOL AVENUE, SUITE 400
SACRAMENTO, CA95816-5905 95816-5905
ANN L. TROWBRIDGE
DAY CARTER MURPHY LLC
3620 AMERICAN RIVER DRIVE, SUITE 205
SACRAMENTO, CA

KIRKPATRICK & LOCKHART NICHOLSON GRAHAM
10100 SANTA MONICA BLVD., 7TH FLOOR
LOS ANGELES, CA
BO BUCHYNSKY
DIAMOND GENERATING CORPORATION
333 SOUTH GRAND AVE., SUITE 1570
LOS ANGELES, CA 90071
90067
CLAIRE E. TORCHIA
CHADBOURNE & PARKE LLP
350 SOUTH GRAND AVE., STE 3300
LOS ANGELES, CA
SETH F. RICHARDSON
WINSTON & STRAWN
333 SOUTH GRAND AVENUE, SUITE 3800
LOS ANGELES, CA90071 90071
NORMAN A. PEDERSEN
HANNA AND MORTON LLP
444 SOUTH FLOWER STREET, SUITE 1500
LOS ANGELES, CA

SAN DIEGO GAS & ELECTRIC COMPANY
101 ASH STREET, HQ-12B
SAN DIEGO, CA
92101
92101
JOHN W. LESLIE, ESQ.
LUCE, FORWARD, HAMILTON & SCRIPPS, LLP
600 WES BROADWAY, STE. 2600
SAN DIEGO, CA
FOR: CORAL ENERGY RESOURCED, LLC/ENGAGE
ENERGY US,L.P./SHELL ENERGY NORTH
AMERICA (U.S.) LP
KEITH W. MELVILLE
SEMPRA ENERGY
101 ASH STREET, HQ 12
SAN DIEGO, CA92101 92101
SUSAN FREEDMAN
SENIOR REGIONAL ENERGY PLANNER
SAN DIEGO ASSOCIATION OF GOVERNMENTS
401 B STREET, SUITE 800

SAN DIEGO GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY
8330 CENTURY PARK CT CP32D
SAN DIEGO, CA
THOMAS BLAIR
CITY OF SAN DIEGO
9601 RIDGEHAVEN COURT, STE. 120/MS11
SAN DIEGO, CA92123 92123
SEPHRA A. NINOW DESPINA NIEHAUS
CARE Motion for Official Notice 13
SB GT&S 0747891
CALIFORNIA CENTER FOR SUSTAINABLE ENERGY
8690 BALBOA AVE., STE. 100
SAN DIEGO, CA
SAN DIEGO GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY
8330 CENTURY PARK COURT-CP32H
SAN DIEGO, CA92123-1502 92123-1530
JOY C. YAMAGATA
SAN DIEGO GAS & ELECTRIC/SOCALGAS
8330 CENTURY PARK COURT, CP 32D
SAN DIEGO, CA
STEVE RAHON
SAN DIEGO GAS & ELECTRIC COMPANY
8330 CENTURY PARK COURT, CP32C
SAN DIEGO, CA92123-1533 92123-1548
KURT KAMMERER
DIRECTOR OF PROGRAMS
SAN DIEGO REGIONAL ENERGY OFFICE
PO BOX 60738
SAN DIEGO, CA
DAVID X. KOLK, PH.D.
COMPLETE ENERGY SERVICE, INC.
41422 MAGNOLIA STREET
MURRIETA, CA 92562
92166-8738
LAWRENCE KOSTRZEWA
REGIONAL VP, DEVELOPMENT
EDISON MISSION ENERGY
3 MACARTHUR PLACE, STE. 100
SANTA ANA, CA
PHILIP HERRINGTON
REGIONAL VP, BUSINESS MANAGEMENT
EDISON MISSION ENERGY
3 MACARTHUR PLACE, STE. 100
SANTA ANA, CA92707 92707
JANIS LEHMAN
CHIEF RISK OFFICER
ANAHEIM PUBLIC UTILITIES
201 S. ANAHEIM BLVD., SUITE 802

CARE Motion for Official Notice 14
SB GT&S 0747892
101 MONTGOMERY ST STE 1500
SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94104-4133
CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO
1 DR. CARLTON B. GOODLETT PLACE, RM. 375
SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94102-4682
ALICE GONG
PACIFIC GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY
77 BEALE ST. MC B9A
SAN FRANCISCO, CA
FOR: PACIFIC GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY
ALICE L. REID
PACIFIC GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY
77 BEALE STREET, RM 3081-B30A
SAN FRANCISCO, CA94105 94105
ANGELA TORR
PACIFIC GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY
MC N13E
245 MARKET STREET

FTI CONSULTING
1 FRONT ST STE 1600
SAN FRANCISCO, CA
FOR: FTI CONSULTING
94111-5353 94111-5353
THOMAS W. SOLOMON
ATTORNEY AT LAW
WINSTON & STRAWN LLP
101 CALIFORNIA STREET, 39TH FLOOR
SAN FRANCISCO, CA
FOR: CALIFORNIA COGENERATION COUNCIL
ROBERT B. GEX
ATTORNEY AT LAW,
DAVIS WRIGHT TREMAINE LLP
505 MONTGOMERY STREET, SUITE 800
SAN FRANCISCO, CA94111-5894 94111-6533
STEVEN F. GREENWALD
ATTORNEY AT LAW
DAVIS WRIGHT TREMAINE, LLP
505 MONTGOMERY STREET, SUITE 800

GENERAL MANAGER
CARDINAL COGEN, INC.
288 CAMPUS DRIVE WEST
STANFORD, CA 94305
FOR: GE ENERGY
KENNETH E. ABREU
853 OVERLOOK COURT
SAN MATEO, CA 94403
GOODWIN SCOTT
AMERICAN ENERGY, INC.
3330 CLAYTON ROAD, SUITE B
CONCORD, CA
SCOTT GOODWIN
FAR WEST POWER CORPORATION
3330 CLAYTON ROAD, SUITE B
CONCORD, CA94519 94519
BETH VAUGHAN
CALIFORNIA COGENERATION COUNCIL
4391 NORTH MARSH ELDER CT.
CONCORD, CA

DOUGLAS M. GRANDY, P.E.
CALIFORNIA ONSITE GENERATION
DG TECHNOLOGIES
1220 MACAULAY CIRCLE
CARMICHAEL, CA
FOR: CALIFORNIA ONSITE GENERATION
95605 95608
JOHN C. GABRIELLI
GABRIELLI LAW OFFICE
430 D STREET
DAVIS, CA
FOR: GABRIELLI LAW OFFICE
RICHARD MC CANN
M.CUBED
2655 PORTAGE BAY ROAD, SUITE 3
DAVIS, CA95616 95616
RICHARD MCCANN
M.CUBED
2655 PORTAGE BAY ROAD, SUITE 3
DAVIS, CA

DAVID BRANCHCOMB
BRANCHCOMB ASSOCIATES, LLC
9360 OAKTREE LANE
ORANGEVILLE, CA 95662
J. RICHARD LAUCKHART
BLACK & VEATCH
10995 GOLD CENTER DRIVE, SUITE 100
RANCHO CORDOVA, CA 95670
KENNY SWAIN
NAVIGANT CONSULTING
3100 ZINFANDEL DRIVE, SUITE 600
RANCHO CORDOVA, CA
KIRBY DUSEL
NAVIGANT CONSULTING, INC.
3100 ZINFANDEL DRIVE, SUITE 600
RANCHO CORDOVA, CA95670 95670
DAVID REYNOLDS
MEMBER SERVICES MANAGER
NORTHERN CALIFORNIA POWER AGENCY
651 COMMERCE DRIVE

SACRAMENTO, CA
FOR: CALIFORNIA MUNICIPAL UTILITIES
ASSOCIATION
CONTANCE LENI
CALIFORNIA ENERGY COMMISSION
1516 NINTH ST., MS-20
SACRAMENTO, CA 95814
95814
KEVIN WOODRUFF
WOODRUFF EXPERT SERVICES, INC.
1100 K STREET, SUITE 204
SACRAMENTO, CA
PIERRE H. DUVAIR, PH.D
CALIFORNIA ENERGY COMISSION
1516 NINTH STREET
SACRAMENTO, CA95814 95814
RYAN BERNARDO
BRAUN BLAISING MCLAUGHLIN, P.C.
915 L STREET, SUITE 1270
SACRAMENTO, CA

EMAIL ONLY, CA
SOPHIA PARK
CALIFORNIA PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION
EMAIL ONLY
EMAIL ONLY, CA 00000
00000
JAMES LOEWEN
CALIF PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION
DEMAND SIDE PROGRAMS BRANCH
320 West 4th Street Suite 500
Los Angeles, CA
PETER LAI
CALIF PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION
DEMAND SIDE ANALYSIS BRANCH
320 West 4th Street Suite 500
Los Angeles, CA90013 90013
FRED MOBASHERI
CONSULTANT
ELECTRIC POWER GROUP, LLC
201 SOUTH LAKE AVE., SUITE 400
PASADENA, CA
MELISSA K. SEMCER
CALIF PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION
DIVISION OF ADMINISTRATIVE LAW JUDGES
ROOM 5102
505 VAN NESS AVENUE
SAN FRANCISCO, CA
91101
94102-3214
AMY C. YIP-KIKUGAWA
CALIF PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION
EXECUTIVE DIVISION
ROOM 5102
505 VAN NESS AVENUE
SAN FRANCISCO, CA
BISHU CHATTERJEE
CALIF PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION
MARKET STRUCTURE, COSTS AND NATURAL GAS
AREA 4-A
505 VAN NESS AVENUE
SAN FRANCISCO, CA94102-3214 94102-3214
CLAIRE EUSTACEBRUCE DEBERRY
CARE Motion for Official Notice 21
SB GT&S 0747899
CALIF PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION